HyperX Pulsefire Haste 2 Mini Quick Start Guide
Wireless Gaming Mouse

Overview
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0 Left click button G Forward button 0 Power mode switch @ USB wireless dongle
G Right click button G Back button o USB wireless dongle storage Q Extension adapter
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Charging and Wired Mode

Itis recommended to fully charge your mouse before first use.

Connect the mouse to a PC or game console using the included USB cable.
USB connectivity will override the selected power mode.

Installation

2.4G Wireless Mode Bluetooth Mode

1. Switch the mouse to 2.4G power mode. 1. Switch the mouse to Bluetooth power mode.
2. Connect USB wireless dongle to the extension adapter. Mouse will flash blue on first setup

3. Connect the extension adapter to a PC or game console using the included USB cable. 2.Go to your computer's Bluetooth settings,
For optimal placement, keep the wireless adapter within 20cm of the mouse. search and connect to “Haste 2 Mini".
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Bluetooth Pairing

Hold the left click button, right click button, and DPI button simultaneously until the mouse flashes blue.

DPI Presets

There are 4 default DPI presets: 400 DPI (red) | 800 DPI (blue) | 1600 DPI (yellow) | 3200 DPI (green)

HyperX NGENUITY Software

To customize lighting, DPI, macro settings, and more, download HyperX NGENUITY software at hyperx.com/ngenuity

Questions or Setup Issues

Contact the HyperX support team or see user guide at hyperx.com/support

NGENUITY

ENGLISH

Overview

A - Left click button

B - Right click button

C - Mouse wheel

D - DPI button

E - Forward button

F - Back button

G - USB-C port

H - HyperX 26K Sensor
Charging and Wired Mode
litis recommended to fully charge your mouse before first use.

Connect the mouse to a PC or game console using the included USB cable. USB
connectivity will override the selected power mode.

Installation

2.4G Wireless Mode

1. Switch the mouse to 2.4G power mode.

2. Connect USB wireless dongle to the extension adapter.

3. Connect the extension adapter to a PC or game console using the included USB
cable.

I - Power mode switch

J - USB wireless dongle storage
K - Grip tape

L - Mouse skates

M - USB wireless dongle

N - Extension adapter

0 - USB charge / data cable

For optimal placement, keep the extension adapter within 20 cm of the mouse.
Bluetooth Mode

1. Switch the mouse to Bluetooth power mode.

Mouse will flash blue on first setup

2.Go to your computer’s Bluetooth settings, search and connect to “Haste 2 Mini".

Bluetooth Pairing

Hold the left click button, right click button, and DPI button simultaneously until
the mouse flashes blue.

DPI Presets

There are 4 default DPI presets: 400 DP! (red) | 800 DPI (blue) | 1600 DPI (yellow) |
3200 DPI (green)

HyperX NGENUITY Software

To customize lighting, DPI, macro settings, and more, download HyperX
NGENUITY software at hyperx.com/ngenuity

Questions or Setup Issues

Contact the HyperX support team or see user guide at hyperx.com/support



FRANCAIS

Présentation

A - Bouton Clic gauche

B - Bouton Clic droit

C- Roulette de la souris

D - Bouton PPP

E - Bouton Suivant

F - Bouton Précédent

G - Port USB-C

H - Capteur HyperX 26K
Mode filaire et de charge
Il est recommandé de charger completement ta souris avant sa premiére
utilisation.

Connecte la souris a un PC ou a une console avec le cable USB fourni. La
connectivité USB prime sur le mode d‘alimentation sélectionné.

Installation

Mode sans fil 24G

1. Active le mode d'alimentation 2.4G de la souris via le sélecteur.

2. Connecte la clé USB sans fil a I'adaptateur d'extension

3. Connecte I'adaptateur d'extension a un PC ou une console avec le cable USB
fourni.

Pour bénéficier d'un fonctionnement optimal, l'adaptateur d’extension doit étre
amoins de 20 cm de la souris.

Mode Bluetooth

1. Active le mode d'alimentation Bluetooth de la souris via le sélecteur. Le voyant
de la souris clignote en bleu lors de la premiére configuration.

2. Accede aux parametres Bluetooth de ton ordinateur pour rechercher et te
connecter a "Haste 2 Mini"
Association des dispositifs avec Bluetooth

Garde les boutons clic gauche, clic droit et PPP enfoncés simultanément jusqu'a
ce que le voyant de la souris clignote en bleu.

Préréglages PPP

Quatre préréglages PPP par défaut sont disponibles : 400PPP(rouge) |

800PPP (bleu) | 1600PPP(jaune) | 3200 PPP (vert)

Logiciel HyperX NGENUITY

Pour personnaliser les paramétres d'éclairage, PPP, des macros et bien plus,
télécharge le logiciel HyperX NGENUITY via hyperx.com/ngenuity

Questions ou problémes de configuration ?

Contacte I'équipe d'assistance HyperX ou consulte le guide
utilisateurdisponiblesur le site hyperx.com/support

1 - Sélecteur du mode d'alimentation
J - Rangement de la clé USB sans fil
K - Bande antidérapante

L - Patins de souris

M- Clé USB sans fil

N - Adaptateur d'extension

O - Cable de charge/données USB

ITALIANO

Descrizione generale

A - Pulsante clic sinistro

B - Pulsante clic destro

C - Rotellina del mouse

D - Pulsante DPI

E - Pulsante Avanti

F - Pulsante Indietro

G - Porta USB-C

H - Sensore HyperX 26K
Ricarica e modalita cablata
In occasione del primo utilizzo, si consiglia di effettuare un ciclo di ricarica
completo.

Collega il mouse a un PC 0 a una console da gaming tramite il cavo USB
fornito in dotazione. La connettivita USB prevale sulla modalita di attivazione
selezionata.

Installazione

Modalita wireless 2.4G

1. Attiva la modalita 2.4G del mouse.

2. Collega il dongle wireless USB all'adattatore di estensione.

3. Collegare I'adattatore di estensione a un PC o una console di gioco tramite
il cavo USB fornito in dotazione.

Per garantire un posizionamento ideale, mantieni 'adattatore di estensione a
una distanza massima di 20 cm dal mouse.

Modalita Bluetooth

1. Imposta il mouse sulla modalita di attivazione Bluetooth. Il mouse
lampeggia in blu durante la prima configurazione

2. Accedi alle impostazioni Bluetooth del computer, quindi cerca e connetti
"Haste 2 Mini".

Associazione Bluetooth

Tieni contemporaneamente premuti il pulsante clic sinistro, il pulsante clic
destro e il pulsante DPI finché il mouse non lampeggia in blu.

Profili DPI predefiniti

Sono disponibili 4 impostazioni DPI predefinite: 400 DPI (rosso) | 800 DPI (blu) |
1600 DPI (giallo) | 3200 DP! (verde)

Software HyperX NGENUITY

Per personalizzare illuminazione, DPI, impostazioni macro e altre opzioni,
scarica il software HyperX NGENUITY da hyperx.com/ngenuity

Domande o dubbi sulla configurazione

Contatta il team dell'assistenza HyperX o consulta la guida utente all'indirizzo
hyperx.com/support

1 - Selezione della modalita di attivazione
J - Alloggiamento dongle wireless USB
K- Nastro antiscivolo

L - Pattini del mouse

M - Dongle wireless USB

N - Adattatore di estensione

O - Cavo USB di ricarica/dati



DEUTSCH

Ubersicht

A - Linke Maustaste

B - Rechte Maustaste
C-Mausrad

D - DPI-Taste

E - Vorwartstaste

F - Rickwartstaste

G - USB-C-Anschluss
H - HyperX 26K Sensor
Lade- und kabelgebundener Modus

Es wird empfohlen, die Maus vor der ersten Verwendung vollstandig zu laden
SchlieBe die Maus mithilfe des mitgelieferten USB-Kabels an einen PC oder
an eine Spielekonsole an. Die USB-Verbindung erhélt Prioritat vor dem
ausgewahlten Power-Modus.

Installation

24-GHz-Wireless-Modus

1. Versetze die Maus in den 2,4-GHz-Power-Modus.

2. Verbinde den USB-Wireless-Dongle mit dem Verldngerungsadapter.

3. SchlieBe den Verlangerungsadapter mithilfe des mitgelieferten USB-Kabels
an einen PC oder an eine Spielekonsole an.

Optimalerwetise sollte sich der Verlangerungsadapter in einem Radius von 20
cm von der Maus befinden.

Bluetooth-Modus

1. Versetze die Maus in den Bluetooth-Power-Modus. Die Maus blinkt bei der
Ersteinrichtung blau.

2. Offne die Bluetooth-Einstellungen deines Computers, suche nach ,Haste 2
Mini” und stelle die Verbindung her.

Bluetooth-Kopplung

Halte die linke Maustaste, die rechte Maustaste und die DPI-Taste gleichzeitig
gedrtickt, bis die Maus blau zu blinken beginnt.

DPI-Voreinstellungen

StandardméRig gibt es 4 DPI-Voreinstellungen: 400 DPI (Rot) | 800 DPI (Blau)

| 1600 DPI (Gelb) | 3200 DPI (Griin)

HyperX NGENUITY Software

Lade die HyperX NGENUITY Software von hyperx.com/ngenuity herunter, um
Beleuchtung, DPI, Makroeinstellungen uvm. anzupassen.

Fragen oder Probleme bei der Einrichtung?

Wende dich an das HyperX Support-Team oder lies dir das Benutzerhandbuch
unter hyperx.com/support durch

1 - Power-Modus-Schalter

J - USB-Wireless-Dongle Speicher
K - Grip Tape

L - Mausfie

M - USB-Wireless-Dongle

N - Verldngerungsadapter

O - USB-Lade-/Datenkabel

POLSKI

Opis urzadzenia

A - lewy przycisk I - przetacznik trybu zasilania

B - prawy przycisk J - schowek na odbiornik bezprzewodowy USB
C-rolka K - oktadzina antyposlizgowa

D - przycisk regulacji DPI L - slizgacze myszy

E - przycisk Dalej M - odbiornik bezprzewodowy USB

F - przycisk Wstecz N - adapter przedtuzajacy

G - port USB-C 0 - przewdd USB do tadowania i

H - sensor HyperX 26K przesylania danych

tadowanie i tryb przewodowy

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania myszy zalecamy petne natadowanie jej
akumulatora.

Podtacz mysz do komputera lub konsoli za pomoca dotaczonego przewodu
USB. tgczno$c USB zastapi wybrany tryb zasilania.

Instalacja

Tryb bezprzewodowy 2,4 G

1. Przetacz mysz w tryb zasilania 2,4 G.

2. Podfacz bezprzewodowy odbiornik USB do adaptera przedtuzajacego.

3. Podfacz adapter przedtuzajacy do komputera lub konsoli za pomoca
dofaczonego przewodu USB.

Optymalnie umieszczony adapter przedtuzajacy powinien znajdowac sie nie
dalej niz 20 cm od myszy.

Tryb Bluetooth

1. Przetacz mysz w tryb Bluetooth. Przy pierwszej konfiguracji mysz zacznie
migac na niebiesko.

2. Przejdz do ustawien Bluetooth w komputerze, a nastepnie wyszukaj i potacz
sie z Haste 2 Mini".

Parowanie Bluetooth

Naciénij i przytrzymaj jednoczes$nie lewy przycisk myszy, prawy przycisk myszy
i przycisk DPI, az mysz zacznie migac na niebiesko.

Domysline tryby DPI

Dostepne sg cztery domysine ustawienia DPI: 400DPI(czerwony) |
800DPI(niebieski) | 1600DPI(zotty) | 3200 DPI (zielony)

Oprogramowanie HyperX NGENUITY

Aby spersonalizowac o$wietlenie, poziom DPI, ustawienia makr itp., pobierz
oprogramowanie HyperX NGENUITY ze strony hyperx.com/ngenuity
Pytania i problemy z konfiguracjg

Skontaktuj sie z dziatem pomocy technicznej HyperX lub przeczytaj instrukcje
uzytkownika na stronie hyperx.com/support.



ESPANOL

Vision general

A - Boton izquierdo I- Interruptor de modo de alimentacion
B - Boton derecho J - Memoria USB inaldmbrica

C - Rueda de desplazamiento K - Cinta de agarre

D -Boton DPII L - Patines del mouse

E - Boton hacia adelante M - Adaptador USB inaldmbrico

F - Botdn hacia atras N - Adaptador de extension

G - Puerto USB-C O - Cable de carga/datos USB

H - Sensor HyperX 26K

Modo de carga alambrico

Se recomienda cargar el mouse por completo antes de usarlo por primera
vez.

Conecta el mouse a una computadora o consola de juego usando el
cable USB incluido. La conectividad USB anulara el modo de alimentacion
seleccionado.

Instalacién

Modo inalédmbrico de 2,4G

1. Cambia el mouse al modo de alimentacién de 2,4G

2. Conecta el adaptador USB inaldmbrico al adaptador de extension.

3. Conecta el adaptador de extension a una computadora o consola de
juego usando el cable USB incluido.

Para lograr una colocacion 6ptima, mantén el adaptador de extension a
una distancia de hasta 20 cm del mouse.

Modo Bluetooth

1. Cambia el mouse al modo de alimentacién mediante Bluetooth. El
mouse parpadeard en color azul la primera vez que se configure

2. Ve ala configuracion de Bluetooth en tu computadora. Busca y conecta
“Haste 2 Mini".

Conexion Bluetooth

Mantén presionado el botdn izquierdo, el derecho y el DPI al mismo
tiempo hasta que el mouse comience a parpadear en color azul.
Preajustes DPI

Existen 4 preajustes DPI predeterminados: 400 DPI (rojo) | 800 DPI (azul) |
1600 DPI (amarillo) | 3200 DPI (verde)

Software HyperX NGENUITY

Para personalizar la iluminacién, los DPI, la configuracion de macros y més,
descarga el software HyperX NGENUITY en hyperx.com/ngenuity.
;Tienes alguna pregunta o algtin problema con la instalacion?
Contacta al equipo de asistencia de HyperX o consulta la guia de usuario
en hyperx.com/support.

PORTUGUES
Visao Geral

A - Botéo esquerdo I - Interruptor do modo de alimentagdo

B - Botéo direito J - Armazenamento do dongle USB sem fio
C - Roda do mouse K - Fita de fixagdo

D - Botéo DPI L - Skates do mouse

E - Botdo avancar M - Dongle USB sem fio

F - Botdo voltar N - Adaptador de extensao

G - Porta USB-C O - Cabo USB de carregamento/dados

H - Sensor HyperX 26K

Modo com fio e de carregamento

Recomenda-se carregar totalmente o mouse antes do primeiro uso.
Conecte 0 mouse a um PC ou console de jogo usando o cabo USB incluido.
A conexdo USB substituird o modo de alimentagdo selecionado.

Instalagao

Modo 2,4 G sem fio

1. Alterne o mouse para o modo de energia 24 G.

2. Conecte o adaptador sem fio ao adaptador de extensao.

3. Conecte o adaptador de extens&o a um PC ou console de jogos usando o
cabo USB incluido.

Para pareamento perfeito, mantenha o adaptador sem fio a 20 cm do mouse.
Modo Bluetooth

1. Alterne o mouse para o modo de energia Bluetooth.

O mouse piscara em azul na primeira configuragao

2. Acesse as configuragdes de Bluetooth do seu computador, pesquise e
conecte a "Haste 2 Wireless"

Emparelhamento Bluetooth

Mantenha simultaneamente pressionados o botéo esquerdo e o botéo direito
do mouse e o botéo DPI até que o mouse pisque em azul.

Predefinicoes de DPI

Ha 4 perfis internos padrdo de DPI: 400 DPI (vermelho) | 800 DPI (azul) | 1600
DPI (Amarelo) | 3200 DPI (verde)

Software HyperX NGENUITY

Para personalizar a iluminagao, DPI, configuragdes de macro e mais, baixe o
software HyperX NGENUITY em hyperx.com/ngenuity

Duvidas ou Problemas na Instalagao

Entre em contato com a equipe de suporte HyperX ou consulte o manual do
usuario em hyperx.com/support



CESTINA

Prehled

A - Levé tlacitko

B - Pravé tlacitko

C - Kolecko mysi

D - Tlacitko DPI

E - Tlacitko dopfedu

F - Tlacitko zpét

G - Port USB-C

H - Snimac HyperX 26K
Nabijeci a kabelovy rezim
Pred prvnim pouzitim doporuc¢ujeme mys plné nabit.

Dodanym USB kabelem pfipoj mys3 k pocitaci nebo herni konzoli. Pipojeni
prres USB potlaci vybrany rezim pfipojeni.

Instalace

2,4GHz bezdratovy rezim

1. Pfepni mys do rezimu 2,4GHz pfipojeni.

2. Bezdratovy USB modul pfipoj k prodluZovacimu adaptéru.

3. Dodanym USB kabelem pfipoj prodluzovaci adaptér k pocitaci nebo herni
konzoli.

Prodluzovaci adaptér by mél byt umistény idealné do 20 cm od mysi.

ReZim Bluetooth

1. Pfepni mys3 do rezimu pfipojeni pfes Bluetooth. Pfi prvnim nastaveni bude
mys blikat modfe.

2. Vpocitacdi prejdi do nastaveni Bluetooth, vyhledej zafizen ,Haste 2 Mini” a
pfipoj se k nému.

Parovani pres Bluetooth

Soucasné podrz levé a pravé tlacitko a tlacitko DPI, dokud mys nezacne blikat

| - Prepinac rezimu pfipojeni

J - Ulozigté pro bezdratovy USB modul
K - Protiskluzova paska

L - Kluznice

M — Bezdratovy USB modul

N - Prodluzovaci adaptér

O - Nabijeci/datovy USB kabel

modre.

Predvolby DPI

K dispozici jsou 4 vychozi pfedvolby DPI: 400 DPI (¢ervend) | 800 DPI (modra)
| 1600 DPI (zlutd) | 3200 DPI (zelena)

Software HyperX NGENUITY

Pokud si chces pizpUsobit podsviceni, DPI, nastaveni maker a dal3i prvky,
stahni si software HyperXNGENUITY na adrese hyperx.com/ngenuity
Otazky nebo problémy s nastavenim

Kontaktuj tym podpory HyperX nebo si precti uZivatelskou pfirucku na adrese
hyperx.com/support

YKPATHCbKA

Ornapg

A - Kronka «nisopyu»

B - KHonka «npasopyy»

C - KoniwwaTko MULWKM

D - KHonKka nepemvikaHHa
HanawTysaHb PO3AINbHOT
3natHocTi (DPI)

E - Kronka «anepeg»

F - KHonka «Ha3ag»

G - USB-C-nopt

H - latunk HyperX 26K

3apApaKa 1 ApOTOBUIA peXxnm

TMepen NepLIMM BUKOPUCTaHHAM DEKOMEHAYETHCA NOBHICTIO 3aPAANTY MULLY.

Miakniouitb Mywwy Ao MK abo irposoi koHconi 3a Aonomoroio USB-kabenio

(BX0AWTD Y KOMNNEKT). USB-NiAKII0UEHHS 3aMiHNTb BUOGPaHMI PEXM

KUBNEHHS.

HanawTyBaHHA

be3npotosuii pexum 2.4G

1. MepeMKHITL MLy B pexim 2.4G.

2. Nigkntovits 6e3ppoToswii USB-npuiimay Ao NoaoBxyBaya.

3. Migknouite nogoexysady Ao MK abo irposoi KoHCoNi 3a AONOMOro

USB-Kkabenio (BX0ANTb y KOMMNEKT).

OnTmanbHO po3TaluyiTe NoAoBXyBay 8 pagiyci 20 CM Bif MUKW,

Bluetooth-pexwim

1. MepemkHITL MUY B pexxiim Bluetooth. Mig yac nepuoro HanawTysaHHA Miwa

6nrmae cuHim

2. TMepeiaite A0 HanawTyBaHb Bluetooth komn'loTepa, 3HaMAIT | NAKMIOYITECA

710 NpucTpoto Haste 2 Mini.

3’egHanHs no Bluetooth

OfHOUaCHO YTPUMYATE NiBY 7 MPaBY KHOMKYA Ta KHOMKY NepemiiKaHHA

HanalTyBaHb po3ainbHol 3patHocTi (DPI), 4OKM MU1La He NoYHe BMMaT CUHIM.

HanalwuTtyBaHHA po3AinbHOI 3gaTHOCTI

MwuLua ma€ 4 CTaHAapTHI HanalTyBaHHA PO3AINBHOI 3aaTHOCTI: 400 DPI

(4epBoHmiA) | 800 DPI (6nakutHmin) | 1600 DPI (xo8Tnin) | 3200 DPI (3enernii)

MporpamHe 3a6e3sneyents HyperX NGENUITY

LLlo6 HanaLwuTyBaTV NiacBidyBaHHs, PO3AiNbHY 34aTHICTb, MapameTpy, TOLLO,

3aBaHTaxTe Nporpamy HyperX NGENUITY Ha caiiti hyperx.com/ngenuity

BuHuKnu 3anutaHHA abo Nnpo6nemu 3 HanalwTyBaHHAM?

3BepHITLCA 40 CNyKOM NIATPYMKM HyperX abo o3HaiomTecs 3 NoCiBHUKOM

KOpWCTyBaya Ha caiTi hyperx.com/support

| - MepemunKkay pexumiB XneneHHA

J - Hakonuuysay 6e31p0T0BOrO
USB-npuiimaya

K - Jlunka cTpiuka

L - Tnaitau ana muwku

M - Bezapotosuit USB-npuiimay

N - Moposxysau

O - USB-kabenb ana 3apaaku i

nepeaasaHHA JaHmx



PYCCKUN
0630p
A - 1eBan KHONMKa MbilLn | - nepexnioyatent pexmnma nuTaHna
B - npasas KHOMKa Mbln J - otcek ana xpaHerua USB-anantepa
C - KONECKKO MbiLM 6ecnpoBoAHON CBA3N
D - kHonMKa HacTpoiiku DPI K - HeCKONb3ALLaA HaknaaKa
(uncna Touek Ha oim) L - rnaiapl ANA Mbiwun
E - kHonka «Bnepepy» M - USB-aanTep 6ecnpoBoaHoi ceasn
F - kHonMKa «Hazag» N - ygwiHmTens
G- nopr USB-C O - USB-kabenb 3apsaku/nepeaadn 4aHHbIx
H - cencop HyperX 26K
3apaaKa 1 NPOBOAHON PEXNM
Mepes NepBbiM MCNONb30BaHMEM PEKOMEH/IYETCA NOMHOCTBIO 3aPAAUTL MbllLb.
MoakniounTe Mbilb K MK MK MrpoBOI NPHCTaBKe C NOMOLLbIO BXOAALLETO B
Komnnekt USB-kabens. MogkniodeHune uepes USB 3aMeHUT BbIGPaHHbBIN pexum
NNTaHA.
YcraHoBKa
BecnposogHoit pexum 2.4G
1. TNepekmnounTe Mbillib Ha PEXUM NTaHUA 24G.
2. TMopkniounte USB-apanTep 6eCnpoBOAHOM CBA3M K YANMHUTENIO.
3. ToaKniounTe YATMHUTENb K KOMMbIOTEPY A NTPOBOW KOHCOMM C MOMOLLbIO
USB-kabens 13 komnneKTa NocTasKkm.
JINA ONTVMaNbHOM NPOV3BOAMTENBHOCTY NOMECTUTE afanTep 6eCrpOBOAHON
CBA3V B Npefenax 20 CM OT MbILUM.
Pesum Bluetooth
1. TepekmiounTe Mbilib Ha PexUM NuTaHus Bluetooth. Mpw nepsoi HacTpoiike
MbILLb 3aMUraeT CUHIM.
2. MNepeitpute B HacTpoiikn Bluetooth kommbioTepa. HaliauTe 1 NoaKunTeCh K
Haste 2 Mini
MopknioueHune Bluetooth
OfHOBPEMEHHO YePXKI1BAITE NEBYIO KHOMKY MbiLLIW, NPaBYIO KHOMKY MbILM 1
KHOMKy DPI, NOKa MblLLb HE 3amKraeT CUHM.
MpepHacTpoiku DPI
EcTb 4 npeaHactporiki DPI no ymondativio: 400 DPI (kpacHbii) | 800 DPI (cumir)
| 1600 DPI (xenTbii) | 3200 DPI (3eneHbir)
MporpammHoe o6ecneyexne HyperX NGENUITY
YTo6bl HaCTPOMTL NOACBETKY, DPI, Makpoch! 1 npoyee, 3arpy3uTte NporpamMmHoe
obecneueHie HyperX NGENUITY ¢ caiita hyperx.com/ngenuity.
BO3HMKNM BONPOCHI MM NPO6NeMbI C yCTaHOBKOI?
CBAXUTECH CO CIYXO0M TEXHUUECKOM NOAREPKU HyperX nnun obpatutecs K
PYKOBO/ICTBY Nonb3oBaTens o aapecy hyperx.com/support.
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LWony

A - con xaK TiHTYyip Tyimec 1 - KyaT pexwvMiH aybICTbIPbIN-KOCKbILL
B - OH @K TiHTYip Ty#meci J - USB CbIMCbI3 AOHIbIH CakTay
C-TiHTyip neHreneri K - GekiTkill neHta (rpunteiin)

D - DPI Tyiimeci L - TiHTYip rnaiarapel (@skwa)

E - <AnFa eTy» Tyiimeci M - USB cbIMCbI3 AOHMbI

F - <ApTka eTy» Tyiimeci N - KeHenTKilw apgantep

G- USB-C noptbl O - USB zapsiaray/aepektepai

H - HyperX 26K patuwri TaceiMangay kabeni

3apsiaTay XaHe CbIM apKbifibl KOCY PeXuMmi
TiHTYipai GipiHLI PET KoNAaHap anabiHAa OHbI TONbIK 3aPAATaY YCbIHbIIAAb.
TiHTYipAi KOMMbIOTEPre HeMece OfibiH KOHCONMIHE XWHaKKa KipeTiH USB
Kabeni apKbiNbl KOCbIHbI3. USB apKbinbl KOCbINFaHaa, TaHaanFaH Kyat
pexumi esrepei.

OpHaty

2.4G cbIMCbI3 6aNNaHbIC PeXMI

1. TiHTyipai 2.4G KyaT pexumiHe aybiCTbIpbin KOCbIHbI3.

2. USB CbIMCbI3 AOHMIbIH KEHENTKIL aganTepre KOChIHbI3.

3. KeHefiTKill anantepai KomnbloTepre Hemece ofiblH KOHCOMIHE XMHaKKa
KipeTiH USB kabeniH nanaanaHbin KOChIHbI3.

OHTalnbl opHaNacTbIpy YLWiH KeHerTKil ananTepai TiHtyipaeH 20 cm-AeH
acnanTbiH KaWbIKTbIKTa YCTaHbI3.

Bluetooth pexwumi

1. TiHTyipai Bluetooth apkbinbl 6epineTiH KyaT pexviMiHe aybiCTbipbIn
KOCbIHbI3. BipiHLLI peT opHaTKaH Ke3ae TiHTYIp Kek TyCreH XbinblibiKTaiabl.
2. Komnbiotepair Bluetooth napametpnepi awwbin, <Haste 2 Mini»
OMNUMACHIH Taybir, OFaH KOChI/bIHBI3.

Bluetooth apkbinbl xynTacy

TiHTYIP KOK TyCneH XbINbiNblKTai GacTaraHLUa, TIHTYIPAIH COM XaHE OH XakK
TyiMenepin, conpait-ak DPI Tyiimecin 6ip yakbiTTa 6achin TypbiHbI3.

DPI napameTpnep XuvuHakTapbl

4 spenki DPI napametpnep xuHarbl 6ap: 400 DPI (kpi3bin) | 800 DPI (kek) |
1600 DPI (capbl) | 3200 DPI (xacbin)

HyperX NGENUITY 6arpapnamansbik Kypanb!

ApPTKbI XapblfblH, DPI, Makpoc onuvsanapbiH xaHe T. 6. peTtey yuwiH HyperX
NGENUITY 6arnapnamansik kypaneiH hyperx.com/ngenuity Be6-6eTiHeH
XYKTen anbiHbi3.

Cypakrap HemMece napameTpriepai peTreyre 6ainaHbICTbl Macenenep
HyperX konpay KbiameTiHe xabapnachiHbi3 Hemece hyperx.com/support
Beb-6eTiHaeri nainaanaHyLWbl HYCKaybIFbIH KapaHbl3.
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TURKGE

Genel Bakis

A - Sol tiklama dugmesi 1- Glic modu anahtar

B - Sag tiklama dugmesi J - USB kablosuz donanim kilidi yuvasi
C-Fare tekerlegi K-Kavrama bandi

D - DPI diigmesi L - Fare kizaklan

E - lleri digmesi M - USB kablosuz donanim kilidi

F - Geri dugmesi N - Uzatma adaptori

G - USB-C baglanti noktasi O - USB sarj / veri kablosu

H - HyperX 26K Sensor

Sarj ve Kablolu Modu

Fareyi ilk kullanimdan 6nce tamamen sarj etmeniz énerilir.

Birlikte verilen USB kablosunu kullanarak fareyi PC'ye veya oyun konsoluna
baglayin. USB baglantisi segilen gii¢ modunu gegersiz kilar.

Kurulum

2.4G Kablosuz Modu

1. Fareyi 24G gii¢ moduna alin.

2. USB kablosuz donanim kilidini uzatma adaptériine baglayin

3. Birlikte verilen USB kablosunu kullanarak uzatma adaptorint PC'ye veya
oyun konsoluna baglayin.

En uygun konumlandirma igin uzatma adaptorint fareden en fazla 20 cm
uzakta tutun.

Bluetooth Modu

1. Fareyi Bluetooth gti¢ moduna alin. ilk kurulumda fare mavi isikla yanip
soner

2. Bilgisayarinizin Bluetooth ayarlarina gidin, "Haste 2 Mini" 6gesini bulun
ve baglanin.

Bluetooth Eslestirme

Fare mavi isikla yanip sonmeye baslayana kadar sol tiklama digmesini, sag
tiklama dagmesini ve DPI digmesini ayni anda basili tutun.

DPI Onayarlan

Varsayilan 4 DPI 6nayari vardir: 400 DPI (kirmizi) | 800DPI(mavi) |
1600DPI(sari) | 3200 DPI (yesil)

HyperX NGENUITY Yazilimi

Aydinlatma, DPI, makro ayarlari ve daha fazlasini ézellestirmek igin
hyperx.com/ngenuity adresinden HyperX NGENUITY yazilimini indirin
Sorular veya Kurulum Sorunlari

HyperX destek ekibiyle iletisime gecin veya hyperx.com/support
adresindeki kullanim kilavuzuna g6z atin



BAHASA INDONESIA
Gambaran Umum

A - Tombol klik kiri

B - Tombol Klik kanan
C-Roda mouse

D - Tombol DPI

E - Tombol maju

F - Tombol kembali

G - Port USB-C

H - Sensor [HyperX 26K]
Pengisian Daya dan Mode Kabel

Sebaiknya isi daya mouse hingga penuh sebelum digunakan untuk pertama
kali.

Sambungkan mouse ke PC atau konsol game dengan menggunakan kabel USB
yang disertakan. Konektivitas USB akan menimpa mode daya yang dipilih.
Pemasangan

Mode Nirkabel 2,4 G

1. Ganti mouse ke mode daya 2,4 G.

2. Sambungkan dongle nirkabel USB ke adaptor pemanjang.

3. Sambungkan adaptor pemanjang ke PC atau konsol game dengan
menggunakan kabel USB yang disertakan.

Untuk penempatan yang optimal, jaga jarak adaptor pemanjang sejauh 20 cm
dari mouse.

Mode Bluetooth

1. Ganti mouse ke mode daya Bluetooth. Mouse akan berkedip biru saat
penyiapan pertama kali

2. Buka pengaturan Bluetooth di komputer Anda, cari dan hubungkan ke
“Haste 2 Mini".

Penyambungan Bluetooth

Tekan lama tombol Klik kiri, tombol klik kanan, dan tombol DPI secara
bersamaan sampai mouse berkedip biru.

Prasetel DPI

Ada 4 prasetel DPI default: 400DPI(merah) | 800 DPI(biru) | 1600DPI(kuning) |
3200 DPI (hijau)

Perangkat Lunak HyperX NGENUITY

Untuk menyesuaikan pencahayaan, DPI, pengaturan makro, dan masih banyak
lagi, unduh perangkat lunak HyperX NGENUITY dihyperx.com/ngenuity
Pertanyaan atau Masalah Penyiapan

Hubungi tim dukungan HyperX atau lihat panduan pengguna di
hyperx.com/support

I - Tombol mode daya

J - Penyimpanan dongle nirkabel USB
K - Pita pegangan

L - Kaki mouse

M - Dongle nirkabel USB

N - Adaptor pemanjang

O - Kabel data/pengisi daya USB
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ROMANA

Prezentare generala

A - Buton clic stanga

B - Buton clic dreapta

C - Rotitd de mouse

D - Buton DPI

E - Buton Inainte

F - Buton Inapoi

G - Port USB-C

H - Sensor HyperX 26K
Modul de incarcare si cu fir
Se recomanda incarcarea completa a mouse-ului inainte de prima utilizare.
Conecteaza mouse-ul la un computer sau o consola de jocuri utilizand cablul
USB inclus. Conectivitatea USB va inlocui modul de alimentare selectat.
Instalare

Modul wireless 2,4 G

1. Schimba modul de alimentare a mouse-uluila 2,4 G.

2. Conecteaza dongle-ul wireless USB la adaptorul de extensie.

3. Conecteaza adaptorul de extensie la un computer sau o consola de jocuri
utilizand cablul USB inclus.

Pentru o pozitionare optimd, asaza adaptorul de extensie la 20 cm de mouse
Modul Bluetooth

1. Schimba modul de alimentare a mouse-ului la Bluetooth. Mouse-ul va clipi
in albastru la configurarea initiala

2. Deschide setarile Bluetooth de pe computer, cautad mouse-ul Haste 2 Mini si
conecteazd-te la acesta.

Asociere prin Bluetooth

Apasa lung butonul din stanga, butonul din dreapta si butonul DPI simultan
pana cand mouse-ul clipeste in albastru.

Presetari DPI

Exista 4 presetari DPI implicite: 400 DPI(rosu) | 800 DPI (albastru) |
1600DPI(galben) | 3200 DPI (verde)

Software-ul HyperX NGENUITY

Pentru a personaliza iluminarea, setarea DPI, setdrile pentru macrocomenzi si
altele, descarca software-ul HyperX NGENUITY de lahyperx.com/ngenuity
Intrebiri sau probleme de configurare

Contacteaza echipa de asistenta HyperX sau consulta ghidul de utilizare la
hyperx.com/support

I - Buton pentru mod

J - Stocare pe dongle-ul wireless USB
K- Banda anti-alunecare

L - Picioruse de mouse

M - Dongle USB wireless

N - Adaptor de extensie

O - Cablu USB de incércare/date



SLOVENSCINA

Pregled

A - Tipka za levi klik | - Stikalo za nacin napajanja

B - Tipka za desni klik J - Shramba za brezzi¢ni klju¢ek USB
C - Kolesce miske K- Protizdrsni trak

D - Tipka za nastavitev DPI L - Drsniki miske

E - Tipka za pomik naprej M - Brezzi¢ni kljucek USB

F - Tipka za pomik nazaj N - Razsiritveni adapter

G - Priklju¢ek USB-C 0 - Polnilni/podatkovni kabel USB

H - Senzor HyperX 26K

Polnjenje in zi¢ni nacin

Priporocljivo je, da pred prvo uporabo popolnoma napolnis misko.

Misko povezi z racunalnikom ali igralno konzolo s prilozenim kablom USB. Povezava
USB prevlada nad izbranim na¢inom napajanja.

Namestitev

Brezzi¢ni nacin 2.4G

1. Preklopi misko v nacin napajanja 2.4G.

2. Brezzi¢ni kljucek USB prikljui v razsiritveni adapter.

3. Razsiritveni adapter prikljuci v ratunalnik ali igralno konzolo s prilozenim kablom

Za optimalno postavitev naj bo razsiritveni adapter najve¢ 20 cm oddaljen od miske.
Nacin Bluetooth

1. Preklopi misko v nacin napajanja Bluetooth. Miska ob prvi nastavitvi utripa
modro.

2. Vracunalniku odpri nastavitve za Bluetooth ter poisci misko »Haste 2 Mini«in se
povezi z njo.

Seznanjanje Bluetooth

Hkrati pridrZi levo tipko miske, desno tipko miske in tipko za nastavitev DPI, dokler
ne zacne miska utripati modro.

Prednastavitve za DPI

Na voljo so 3tiri prednastavitve za DPI: 400 DPI(rdece) | 800 DPI(modro) |
1600DPI(rumeno) | 3200 DPI (zeleno)

Programska oprema HyperX NGENUITY

Ce zeli§ prilagoditi nastavitve za osvetlitev, DPI, makre in drugo, prenesi programsko
opremo HyperXNGENUITY s spletnega mesta hyperx.com/ngenuity

Imas3 vprasanja ali tezave pri names¢anju?

Obrni se na ekipo za podporo za HyperX ali preglej uporabniski vodnik na naslovu
hyperx.com/support
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Simplified Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, HP declares that the radio equipment is in compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available at the
following internet address: www.hp.eu/certificates (search with Model Name)
UK only: Hereby, HP declares that the radio equipment is in compliance with
the relevant statutory requirements. The full text of the declaration of
conformity is available at the following internet address: www.hp.eu/certifi-
cates (search with Model Name)

Hiermit erklart HP, dass der Funkanlagentyp der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU
entspricht. Der vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitatserkldrung ist unter der
folgenden Internetadresse verfigbar: www.hp.eu/certificates (Suchen Sie mit
Modellnamen)

Le soussigné, HP déclare que I'équipement radioélectrique du type est
conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de
conformité est disponible & I'adresse internet suivante: www.hp.eu/certificates
(Recherchez avec nom du modeéle)

Con la presente HP dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio & conforme alla
direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE &
disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: www.hp.eu/certificates (Cercare
usando il modello del prodotto)

Por la presente HP declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico es conforme
con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaracién UE de
conformidad esta disponible en la direccién Internet siguiente: www.hp.eu-
/certificates (Buscar con el nombre del modelo)

HP niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze typ urzadzenia radiowego jest zgodny z
Dyrektywa 2014/53/UE. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod
nastepujacym adresem internetowym: www.hp.eu/certificates  (Szukaj w
nazwie modelu)

Prin prezenta, HP declara c& tipul de echipamente radio este in conformitate cu
Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este
disponibil la urmatoarea adresa internet: www.hp.eu/certificates (Cutare cu
numele modelului)

Hierbij verklaart ik, HP dat het type radioapparatuur conform is met Richtlijn
2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring kan worden
geraadpleegd op het volgende internetadres: www.hp.eu/certificates (Zoek
met de de modelnaam)

HP igazolja, hogy a tipust radioberendezés megfelel 2014/53/EU iranyelvnek.
Az EU-megfeleléségi nyilatkozat teljes szévege elérheté a kdvetkezo internetes
cimen: www.hp.eu/certificates (Keresés a modell neve ).

HP declara que o presente tipo de equipamento de radio estd em
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaragao de
conformidade esta disponivel no endereco de Internet: www.hp.eu/certifi-
cates (Pesquisar pelo nome do equipamento)

Me tnv mapovoa o HP Sniwvel 6Tt 0 padloeomMiopde minpol Ty odnyia
2014/53/EE. To mAfjpeg Keipievo Te Srdwong ouppdpewong EE SiatiBetat otnv



akdhoudn 1otoceAiba oto Sladiktuo: www.hp.eu/certificates (Avalfitnon pe 1o
GVOHA TOU LOVTEAOU)

Harmed forsakrar HP att denna typ av radioutrustning Gverensstammer med
direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstdndiga texten till EU-forsakran om overensstam-
melse finns pd folande webbadress: www.hp.eu/certificates  (Sok med
modellnamn)

Timto HP prohlasuje, Ze typ radiového zafizeni je v souladu se smérmici
2014/53/EU. Uplné znéni EU prohl4seni o shodé je k dispozici na této internetové
adrese: www.hp.eu/certificates (Vyhledavani s ndzvem modelu)

C HacToAwoTo HP leknapupa, Ye To31 TN PanoCbopbXeHNe e B CboTBETCTBUE
c Jlvpektvea 2014/53/EC. LanoctHuAat TekcT Ha EC  peknapauuara  3a
CHOTBETCTBIE MOXE la Ce HaMePV Ha ClIeIHUA UHTEPHeT aapec: www.hp.eu/cer-
tificates (TbpceHe C UMETO Ha MoAena)

HP tymto vyhlasuje, Ze radiové zariadenie typu je v sulade so smernicou
2014/53/EU. UpIné EU vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispozicii na tejto internetovej
adrese: www.hp.eu/certificates (Vyhladavanie s nazvom modelu)

Hermed erklaerer HP at radioudstyrstypen er i overensstemmelse med direktiv
2014/53/EU. EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringens fulde tekst kan findes pé
folgende internetadresse: www.hp.eu/certificates (Seg med modelnavn)

HP vakuuttaa ettd radiolaitetyyppi on direktiivin  2014/53/EU mukainen.
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen — tdysimittainen teksti on saatavilla
seuraavassa internetosoitteessa: www.hp.eu/certificates (Hae mallin nimi)

A3, HP, patvirtinu, kad radijo jrenginiy tipas atitinka Direktyva 2014/53/ES. Visas ES
atitikties deklaracijos tekstas prieinamas 3iuo interneto adresu: www.hp.eu/certifi-
cates (Paieska naudojant modelio pavadinimas)

Herved erkleerer HP at radioutstyr type er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU.
EU-erklaering fulltekst finner du pa falgende internettadresse: www.hp.eu/certifi-
cates (Sek med modellnavn)

HP potrjuje, da je tip radijske opreme skladen z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Celotno
besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu:
www.hp.eu/certificates (Iskanje zimenom modela)

Kaesolevaga deklareerib HP et kdesolev raadioseadme tllp vastab direktiivi
2014/53/EL nouetele. ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni taielik tekst on kéttesaadav
jargmisel internetiaadressil: www.hp.eu/certificates (Otsi mudeli nimi)

HP ovime izjavljuje da je radijska oprema tipa u skladu s Direktivai 2014/53/EU.
Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedecoj internetskoj adresi:
www.hp.eu/certificates (Trazi u nazivu modela)

Ar 50 HP deklaré, ka radioiekarta atbilst Direktivas 2014/53/ES. Pilns ES atbilstibas
deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams 3ada interneta vietné: www.hp.eu/certificates
(Meklet ar modela nosaukumu)

Hér med lysir HP sem radioudstyrstypen er i samraemi vid tilskipun 2014/53/EB.
Heildartexta EB-Leyfisyfirlysing er ad finna & eftirfarandi veffang: www.hp.eu/cer-
tificates (Leita med tegundarheiti)

B'dan, HP, niddikjara li dan it-tip ta' taghmir tar-radju huwa konformi mad-Direttiva

14

2014/53/UE. It-test kollu tad-dikjarazzjoni ta' konformita tal-UE huwa
disponibbli f'dan I-indirizz tal-Internet li gej: www.hp.eu/certificates (Fittex
bil isem tal-mudell)

isbu belge; HP telsiz ekipmani tipinin 2014/53/AB sayili Direktif'e uygun
oldugunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk beyaninin tam metni asagidaki
internet adresinde mevcuttur: www.hp.eu/certificates  (Model adi ile
arama)

Battery/TX Power Info

Battery Information

Mouse contains 3.7V, 370mAh
Li-lon Polymer Battery, 1.369Wh
Cannot be replaced by user

Frequency & TX Power Information

Radio Technology: Bluetooth, 2.4GHz
Maximum Transmit Power EIRP:
Wireless Dongle: < 1T0mW, Mouse: < 10mW

The power delivered by the charger must be between min
[0.5] Watts required by the radio equipment, and max [2.0]
Watts in order to achieve the maximum charging speed.

MouHocTTa, nopasaHa OT 3apAHOTO YCTPOWCTBO, TpAGBa Aa Gbae oT
MUHUMYM [0.5] W, Heobxoauma Ha PaaroCbOPbXeHNETO, 40 Makcumym [2.0]
W 3a 10CTUraHeTo Ha MakCuMaHa CKOPOCT Ha 3apesx/aHe.

Prikon dodavany nabijecim zafizenim musi byt mezi minimalné [0.5] watty
pozadovanymi radiovym zafizenim a maximalné [2.0] watty nezbytnymi k
dosazeni maximalni rychlosti nabijeni.

Opladerens effekt skal vaere mellem minimum [0.5] W, som radioudstyret
kraever, og maksimalt [2.0] W for at opn& maksimal opladningshastighed

Die Leistung des Ladegerats muss von einer von der Funkanlage bendtigten
Mindestleistung von [0.5] Watt bis zu einer zum Erreichen der maximalen
Ladegeschwindigkeit bendtigten Hochstleistung von [2.0] Watt reichen.

1 10XUG TIOU TIAPEXETAL Ao ToV QOPTIOTH TPETTeL val eival petafy [0.5] Bat
(ehayiotn) Tou anaiteftat and tov padloebonhiopd kai [2.0] Bat (uéyo) yia
TNV EMNITEVEN TNG PEYIOTNG TAXUTNTAG POPTIONG.

La potencia suministrada por el cargador debe ser de entre un minimo de
[0.5] vatios requeridos por el equipo radioeléctrico y un méximo de [2.0]
vatios a fin de alcanzar la maxima velocidad de carga.

laadija voimsus peab olema vahemikus minimaalselt [0.5] vatti, mis on
raadioseadme noutav véimsus, ja maksimaalselt [2.0] vatti, et saavutada
maksimaalne laadimiskiirus.

Laturin syottéman tehon on oltava radiolaitteen lataukseen tarvittavan
vahimmaistehon [0.5] wattia ja suurimmalla latausnopeudella lataamiseen
tarvittavan enimmaistehon [2.0] wattia valilla.



La puissance fournie par le chargeur doit étre entre, au minimum, [0.5] Watts
requis par Iéquipement radioélectrique et, au maximum, [2.0] Watts pour
atteindre la vitesse de chargement maximale.

An chumhacht arna solathar leis an luchtaire, ni mor di a bheith idir [0.5] Vata
ar a laghad, a theastaionn 6n trealamh raidié, agus [2.0] Vata ar a mhéad chun
an luas uasta luchtuchain a bhaint amach.

Snaga koju isporucuje punja¢ mora iznositi izmedu najmanje [0.5] vata koji su
potrebni radijskoj opremi i najvise [2.0] vata kako bi se postigla najveca brzina
punjenja.

La potenza fornita dal caricabatteria deve essere tra min [0.5] watt richiesta
dall'apparecchiatura radio e max [2.0] watt per raggiungere la massima
velocita di ricarica.

Ladétaja nodrosinatajai jaudai ir jabut robezas starp [0.5] vatiem, kas ir
radioiekartai vajadziga minimala jauda, un [2.0] vatiem, kas ir radioiekartai
vajadziga maksimala jauda, lai sasniegtu maksimalo uzlades atrumu.
Kroviklio tiekiama galia turi bati ne mazesné kaip [0.5] vaty, reikalingy radijo
jrenginiui, ir ne didesné kaip [2.0] vaty, kad buaty pasiektas didziausias
jkrovimo grreitis.

A tolté altal  szolgéltatott  teljesitménynek a  radidberendezés
mukodtetéséhez szikséges minimum [0.5] watt és a maximalis toltési
sebesség eléréséhez sziikséges maximum [2.0] watt kozott kell Lennie.
ll-potenza mwassla miccarger trid tkun bejn minimu [0.5] Watts mehtiega
mit-taghmir tar-radju, u massimu [2.0] Watts biex tinkiseb il-veloc¢ita massima
tal-iccargjar.

Het door de lader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal [0.5] watt
(zoals vereist door de radioapparatuur) en maximaal [2.0] watt liggen om de
maximale oplaadsnelheid te bereiken.

Moc dostarczana przez fadowarke musi wynosi¢ miedzy minimalnie [0.5] W
wymaganych przez urzadzenie radiowe a maksymalnie [2.0] W, aby osiggnac
maksymalng predko$¢ fadowania.

A poténcia fornecida pelo carregador tem de se situar entre um minimo de
[0.5] Watts exigidos pelo equipamento de radio e um méximo de [2.0] Watts
para que a velocidade de carregamento méxima seja atingida.

Puterea furnizata de incarcator trebuie sa se situeze intre minimum [0.5] watj,
de care are nevoie echipamentul radio, si maximum [2.0] wati pentru a atinge
viteza maxima de incércare.

Vykon nabijacky musi byt najmenej [0.5] wattov pozadovanych radiovym
zariadenim a najviac [2.0] wattov, aby sa dosiahla maximalna rychlost
nabijania

Mo, ki jo dovaja polnilnik, mora biti med najmanj [0.5] vatov, ki jih potrebuje
radijska oprema, in najvec [2.0] vatov, da se doseZe najvisja hitrost polnjenja.
Den effekt som levereras av laddaren méste ligga mellan minst [0.5] watt och
maximalt [2.0] watt, vilket kravs for att ladda radioutrustningen i hogsta
\addnmgshastlghet

Federal C n C ission Interference

This device complies wwth Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject tothe
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
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Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the
following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate
this equipment.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter.

Radiation Exposure Statement

The product comply with the FCC portable RF exposure limit set forth for an
uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as described
in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the
product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to
lower output power if such function is available.

FCCID: B94-PFO11, B94-PFOTTWA

Canada Notices

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Avis Canadian

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme a la norme NMB-003 du
Canada.

ISED Statement

This device complies with ISED’s licence-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'ISED applicables aux appareils
radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes : (1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et
(2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage reu, y compris un brouillage
susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Radiation Exposure Statement

The product comply with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for
an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as
described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved



if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to
lower output power if such function is available

Déclaration d'exposition aux radiations

Le produit est conforme aux limites d'exposition pour les appareils portables RF pour
les Etats-Unis et le Canada établies pour un environnement non controlé.

Le produit est sar pour un fonctionnement tel que décrit dans ce manuel. La
réduction aux expositions RF peut étre augmentée si l'appareil peut étre conservé
aussi loin que possible du corps de I'utilisateur ou que le dispositif est réglé sur la
puissance de sortie la plus faible si une telle fonction est disponible. IC: 466C-PFO11,
466C-PFOTTWA

Japan VCCI Statement
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Brazil ANATEL statement (Resolution 680)

Este equipamento nao tem direito a protegdo contra interferéncia prejudicial

e nao pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.
R!RAMATEL [R! RAMATEL
odanare imziwy  E &

C-30055 C-29904
IFETEL Statement
La operacion de este equipo estd sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:
(1) es posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia
perjudicial y (2) este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier
interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operacion no deseada.
IFTCOHYPF23-28159, IFTCOHYPF23-28514
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